staff recommends that the City Council authorize the City Manager to enter into a two-
year contract. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

Funds for the proposed contract have been included in the City Clerk Office budget for 
Fiscal Year 2022-2023 and will be proposed in Fiscal Year 2023-2024 (Account No. 

1250-80050).  The total contract amount is Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($96,000.00). 

STAFF COMMUNICATION WITH THE PUBLIC 

Staff has not had any communication with the public concerning this matter. 

PREPARED BY: Lorrayne Leong, Deputy City Clerk 

APPROVED AND FORWARDED TO THE 
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EMERYVILLE: 

Christine Daniel, City Manager